partnership (the “4% LLLP”) of which BH is the sole member of the general partner, 

to acquire the Property and develop the Project (as defined below). 

A.1 The 4% LLLP intends to develop the Property into a mixed-use building 

(the “Building”) condominium project (the “Project”) to consist of: 

A.1.1 Approximately three hundred and twenty-eight (328) dwelling units of 

affordable housing (the “Housing Project” or “Condo Unit 1”) to be owned by the 

4% LLLP. 

A.1.2 Approximately one thousand eight hundred fifteen (1,815) square feet of 

space at the northeast corner of Level 1 for a pedestrian oriented commercial space 

(the “Condo Unit 3”) to be owned by an affiliate of Bellwether Housing. 

A.1. 3 Approximately ten thousand three hundred and ninety-five (10,395) 

square feet of at the southeast corner of Level 1 to be owned by Global Social 

Business Partners doing business as Friends of the Village Collective (“FVC”) for 

operation of a multi-use commercial space (the “Hub” or “Condo Unit 4”).  The 

Parties intend that FVC and the 4% LLLP, in accordance with the terms and 

conditions contained herein, will enter into a Purchase and Sale Agreement for 

Condo Unit 4 in shell condition, which is intended to be owned by FVC. 

A1.4 Approximately two thousand seven hundred and eighty-nine (2,789) 

square feet of space at the southwest corner of Level 1 in shell condition (the “COR 

Shell”) for operation of city services as the Overlake Village Annex (“Condo Unit 

5”) to be owned by the City of Redmond (“COR”). 

A.1.5 The Hub, as currently planned, will consist of office, event space, and a

[...]

As required by COR zoning, the function of Hub space 

fronting 152nd Avenue NE shall provide pedestrian oriented uses and be available 

to the public. 

A.1.7 Parking: A parking garage containing approximately one hundred and 

twenty-one parking spaces.  Of those spaces, one hundred and three (103) spaces 

will be dedicated as parking for the Housing Project and allocated as limited 

common elements to Condo Unit 1. The remaining eighteen (18) parking spaces 

are allocated as follows: two (2) stalls shall be allocated as limited common 

elements allocated to Condo Unit 5 and sixteen (16) parking stalls shall be located